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Applzcaticn Type Original Application Transaction # 224682 ‘Application Date 12/23/2011
“icensee Name HAUF, KERRY L ooz [N
Resldent Licensee? vy Regident Iicense State N Us cltizen? ¥

NEN # . WAOIC # CRD #

ok ot

PRIMERICA

Kailing Address . Reéidanca Address
523 E PRISRIE WAY . 529 E FRISRIE WAY
ROCKFORD WA 95030 ' ROCKPFORD WA 83030
PHONE:509-291-CCG2 Lo PHCHNE:502-2581-00058
KHHUFéé@YAHOOwCOM_ XHAUF492YAROD . COM

Insurznas L f
Producer

x| T g =t T L . S 5 o 3 H E TR . P 3 »iJ( Fu
COMMUNITY HEALTH SYSTEM SPOKANE washingtorn United MED SEC/TRANS  06/01/2007 12"2_1/2014
States )
INLAND IMAGTING LLC _ SPOKANE Washington United TRANSCRIPTIONI 08/01/19%8 01/0L/2007
: States ST
UNEMPLCYED ROCKFOR Washington United " UNEMPLOYED - 01/01/2007 06/01/2007
D - - - " States
g - RS : T
1. Rave you ever been convicted of a erime, had a judgment withheld or Ho
deferred, ¢z are you currantly charged with committing a crime?
2. Have you ever bheen named or involved as a party in an administrative ~ No
proceeding regarding any profess;onal or occupational license or
registraticn? . .
3. Hag any demand been made or judgment rendered againgt you or any business No

in which you are or were an owner, partner, officer or directcr, or
member or wmanager of a limited liability corpany, for overdue monies by
an insurer, ilrsured or producer, or have you ever been pubject to a -
bankruptcy proceeding? Do pot include personal bankruptcies, unless they
involve funds held on behalf of cthers.

4. Have you been notified by any jurisdictiom to which you are applying of No
B any delinguent tax obligation that is not the subject of a repaymant
agresment? .
5. Are you currently a party to, or have you ever been found liable in, any No

lawsuit, arbitration or mediation proceeding izvolving zllegaticns of
fraud, nisapploprlatlon or conversion of Ifunds, wmisrepressatation or
breach of fiduciary duty?

6. Have you or any business in which you are or were an owner, partzner, No
cfflcer or director, or member onr manager of a limited liability company,
ever hud an insurdnce agency contract or any other husiness relarlon ship
with an insurance compzany terminated for any alleged misconduet?

7. . To you have a chiXd gupport cobligation in arrearage? N




ERE B Al ke w T A e WALY T A ENLLSLOTLIN L

Mo . : P )

1. I heraby certlfy that, under penalty of periury, all of the mnformatlon Euhmltted in thls
‘application and attachments ig true and complete, I am awars that submitting false
information or omitting pertinent cor materlal information in connection with this
appiieation is grou:ds for license revocatiom or demial of the llcense and may subject me
to oivil or oriminal penalties.

2. Unless prcvldad ctherwise by law or regulation of the jurisdictiocn, T hereby designate the
Inpurarce Commilggioner to be my agent for service of process regarding all insvrance
matters in the respective jurisdiction and agree that service upon the Insurance
Commisgioner is of the same legal force and validity as personal service upon myself.

3. I Further certify that I grant permission to the Ingurance Commissicner for which this
app.ication is made to verify informaticn with any federal, state or local government
agency, current or former employer, or insurance company. :

& I further certify that, under penalty of perjury, a} I have no child support obligaticn,
P) I have a child support obligation and I am currently in compliance with that
obligation, or @) I have identified my child pupport obligation arrearage on this
application. . _

‘5, T authorize the jurisdictions to give any information concerning me, as permitted by law,
to any federal, state or municipal agancy, or any other organizetion and I release the
jurisdictions and any person acting on their behalf from any and all lizbility of whatever
naturs by reason of furnishing such infcrmaticn.

T acknuwledge that—i—understand—and comply with- the 1nsurance laws’ and regulatlcns of_the
jurisdictions to which I am applying for licensure/reglstration,
7. For Non-Resident License Applications, I certify that I am ligensed and in good standzng
in iy home stahefre51den‘ state for the 11nes of authority requested from Washington
Stete,
8, I hereby certify that upon reguest, 1 will fu:nish the jurisdiction({s) to whick I am

applying, certified copies of any documents attached to thia application or reguested by
the jurisdictien(s).

$35 oo

lLicenss Fea(Insurarce Producsr)

Fingerﬁrint.Processing Fee - $45.25
Filing Fee ' ' . $5,00
$105.25

Total Fae
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Sutherland, Janet (OIC}).

From: WSP APPLICANT Response [WSPResponssAPP@wsp.wa.gov]

Sent; Wednesday, January 25, 2012 3:34 PM

To: - : QIC FBI Data

Subject: g QC REJECT Response - To: WAS20080Z TOT: NFUF TCN; WA4089300006257983 NAME:
_ HAUF,KERRY L

Attachments: SearchResult. pdf

SALESMAN LICENSE APPLICANT

. Please do not reply to this email, This mallbox is not monitored and “you will not recelve a
- response.




Type cof Transaction: NFUF

Date Transaction Initiated: 01/10/20Z2

Transaction Control Numbex: WA409930000625?993

Name: HAUF,KERRY L

Local ID: 224682

- Btatus/Brror Message: 20120125152012

LGooR

Characterietics quality low

The quality of the characteristics is too low 4 be used.

THE QUALITY OF THE CHARACTERISTIC IS TOO LOWw TO BE USED -
FINGERPRINT (S) ILLEGIBLE ’

This message is transmitted to the fingerprint subwmitting agencf, The wessage
has the Washington State Identificatien Secuion reject response to a state
and/or national fingerprint search.

PRGE 1 of 1
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Sutherland, Janet (OIC)

From; o Sutheriand, Janet (CIC) :
Sent; Friday, February 03, 2012 8:.47 AM
To: - 'KHAUF48@YAHOO.COM' -
Subject: ' REJECTED FINGERPRINT CARD -

Importance: High -

February 3, 2012

RE: KERRY HAUF
WA OIC #_800881_
RE:  Fingerprint Card Processing
R 1] 3 r ' T
Your originally submitted ﬁngerprint card have been processed and returncd to us from the Washington State Patrol or the
--EBI ﬁj'fEﬁé_]’o'llowin'g"i?ason(s')? e T

YOU MAY BE LICEI\ SED BUT YOUR FINGERPR]NT CARD HAS BEEN REJECTED.
_X__Impression smudged or smeared, BiGhehy

Insufficient ink/pressure, image too light.

Excessive ink/pressure, too dark to read.

__X__Finger not fuily inked or rolled.

Sequence error: print not In correct sequence as space mdlcatES ﬁm é
Prlnt missing with no explanat}on
Impressions not done in CENTER CF BLOCK-OVERLAPPING

SIS,

Please complete and enclose a new fingerprint card with the problem(s) corrected, Your [ocal ‘Poiice, Sheriff’s Office, or
Authorized Fingerprint F aczlrty will be able to obtam fingerprints correctly.

iy

_X__ Other: Poor quahty electronic prints, :@W

.

PLEASE RETURN WITH THIS LETTER your corrected fingerprint card w1thm 30 days. Do not subrmt any
additiopal fees, DO NOT BEND CARD. Failure to comply within the specified time will subJect you to d|sc1plmary
~ action, which could include revocation of your license(s). .

If you are no longer in the ifisurance business or have no need for an insurance license in this state, please date, sign
and return this letter. Voluntarily terminating your Washington license will prevent revocation.

Please immediately cancel my Washington insurance license,

Sighature : ' Date

WA. OIC-LIC
PO BOX 40257
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0257

o




Fanct Qhatherfand | INS Tech 4\ Licensing and Education

Washington state Office of the Insurance Commissioner

. 360-725-7152 | janets@qic.va.g0v | WwWW.IHSUTANCE.0A.200
© fax 360-586-2019 | - PO BOX 40257 Olynipin WA 98504-0257

. *wainsurance blogspat.com  »Twitler; @WAinsuranceblog «Facebook.com/WS0IC
Protecting insurance consumers (Insurance Consumer Hotline 1.800.562.6900)
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Meiling Address:

523 B FRISEIE WAY
ROCKFORD WA 939030

Tel: 509-231-0009 Ext:....

Email: KHAUF49@QYAFQC,COM

MASTER RECORD PRINTOUT

Regidence Address:

529 E FRISEIE WAY
ROCKFORD WA $5030

b AR ok

PRIMERICA LIFE INSURANT

09/06/2012

Page 1 of 1
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STATE INSURANGE COMMIGSIONER

—

{ "} STATE QF WASHINGTON _{’A)

MIKE KREIDLER .y

N

March 12,2012

DFFICE OF
INSURANCE COMMISSIONER
SECOND REQUEST
KERRY LYNNE HAUF
526 BEFRISBIE WAY

ROCKFORD WA 9903C

SUBJECT: Replacement Fingerprint Card
. License # 800881

Fhone {350) 728-7000
www Insuranoe, wa.gov

Dear Licensee; - el L

On 2-3-2012, the Washington State Ofice of Insurance Commissioner (OIC) Licensing Unit seut you
correspondence about your insurance license. The correspondence explained why the fingerprint card you
submitted with your license application was rejected. It also provided you with a specific timeframe to
replace the fingerprint card. We did not receive a reply from you. When yon failed to respend, you
violated RCW 48.17.475, which requires a Licensee to respond to an inquiry of the Insurance
Commissioner, Therefore, the matter is under review and counld result in the revocation of your license if
we do not receive the replacement fingerprint card. Please provide a replacement fingerprint card
immediately. The fingerprint must be done with an ink pad.

If you are no longer in the Insurance business or if you no longer need your Washington state insurance
licenss, then please sign and date the bottom of this letter requesting cancellation of your license. This
will prevent an Order of Revocation from being issued, which could affect your ability to hold a license
in Washington, and perhaps, other states.

We expect to receive your fingerprint card by April 12, 2012, RCW 48.17. 475 requires a Licenses to
respond to an inquiry of the fnsurance Commissioner within 15 days. However, we are allowing you 30
days. Mail your ﬁngerprmt card to: P Q Box 40257, Olympia WA 98504-0257.

Sincerely,

Joc Mendoza

Consumer Protection Division / Licensing & Education Unit
(360)725-7146, Direct

{360)586-2019, Fax

Jjosm@oic.wa.gov

f am voluntarily requesting that my Washington insurance lcense be cancelied:

SIGNATURE:

DATE: ' , 2009

Mailing Address: P. O. Box 40257 » Olympia, WA 28504-0257
Street Address: 5000 Capital Bive. » Tumwater, WA 98501

® o
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. e -
: Vv STATE OF WASHINGTON 4

MIKE KREIDLER ( // | h} Phone (260} 725-7000 :

STATE INSURANCE COMMISSIONER ) P \ = www.insurance. we.goy ;

OFFICE OF '

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER
Aprit 17, 2012 :
FINAL REQUEST
KERRY L HAUF

529 E FRISBIE WAY
ROCKFORD WA 99030

_ SUBJECT: Failure to Respond, Impending Administrative Action
License, WAOIC#800881

Dear Licensee:

On February 3, 2012, the Washington State Office of insurance Commissioner (OIC)
Licensing Unit sent you correspondence about your insurance license. The
correspondence reguested that you submit a replacement fingerprint card within 30
days. When the replacement fingerprint card was not received, a second request was
sent on March 12, 2012, again giving you 30 days to submit the replacement fingerprint
card. : ‘

As an insurance licensee, you are required fo respond to an inquiry from the Insurance
Commissioner. Your failure to respond is a violation of RCW 48,17.475. A violation of
this statue can result in formal disciplinary action by the OIC and the revocation of your
insurance license:

We are requesting that a reptacement fingerprint card be submitted and received in our

office no later than May 17, 2012. If you choose to mail your fingerprint card to our PC

Box address rather than sending it via overnight shipment, please allow up to five (5)

days for this office to receive it by the deadline. if a replacement card is not received by

that date, your insurance license will be revoked. A revocation can prevent you from
becoming licensed in other professions, or in other states.

if you are no longer transacting insurance, you may cancel your insurance license,
thereby preventing the permanent record of an administrative action against your
license. If you wish to cancel your insurance license, please see below.

Maidling Address: B 0. Box 40257 » Olympia, WA 88504-0257
Street Address; 5000 Capitol Bivd, » Tumwater, WA 98507




STATE INSURANCE COMMISSIONER

, ('q‘“) STATE OF WASHINGTON {7
MIKE KREIDLER ' o \.J

OFFICE OF
INSURANCE COMMISSIONER

Final Request Letter
Page 2

Please immediately cancel my Washington insurance license.

Print name:

Signature:

Date: R WAQIC#

Phone {360} 725-7000

Wwvrainsurancewa.gov

We expec’t to receive your fingerprint card or cancellation’ request no later than M ay 17,
2012. RCW 48,17.475 requires the licensee to respond to an inquiry of the
Commissioner. Your failure fo respongd will result in the revocation of your producer

license..

Mail your fingerprint card or cancellation request to:
P O Box 40257, Olympia WA §8504-0257.

The physical address for personal delivery is:
5000 Capital Blvd, Tumwater WA 98501

Sincerely,

Joe Mendoza _
Consumer Protection Division
Licensing & Education Unit
(360)725-71486, Direct

- {360)586-2019, Fax

jcem@oic.wa.gov

Mailing Address; P Q. Box 40257 » Qlympia, WA 08504-0257 '

Street Address: 5000 Gapitol Blvd, » Tumwater, WA 93501

Gl
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BARCODE |

DATE SENT [NAME , WADIC
N L2b% FV/M/L i< 77505t 1 7199 3491 7030 1772 2233
_/5 ] //Lm ,~4m C. . 7 4L 6Y 77, 7399 3391 7030 1772 2'33'1 o
D s [ V, A f,% ﬂi‘ < 2{9_?2:71: T --939397-999L 7030 1978 2au7
B '751M fm{*— N 7737550 =g ?WHHRI 7030 1772 2254
-\l #ﬂ-«-orﬁ T TRl G (70 A1 7199 999L 7030 1772 22k
4\/\5 - oot R 7 84%0 - A1 7199 9991 7020 1772 2278
EeZ Seldhordt, Glfe | 7P72(S ‘il 7149 9971 7030 1772 2285
) Cj{,u\é‘/la_( /ﬁ?ﬂCL\}\ Rane 9% 7199 9951 7030 1773 ea%;
v Eos N D9oG4p 1 7199 9991 7030 1778 2304
0Con Dodore | 7926f5 | 73 719 9991 7030 1772 23is
pos  lll, VITFPS 91 7149 9991 7030 1772 233E
e n St 775756 91 7199 3991 7030 1778 233
-ggiié'jgé}a&ﬂc\&, ZA72T) . 51 7399 3991 7030 1772 23% -
B O g~ 85 25| 91 2147 9395 030 avre. 2353
' g’“,‘llm,,,@“ T (799817 1% 7135 9991 7030 1772 B340
Co’m)yhﬂ.:,w ﬁofamm; (PP 91 7399 3791 3030 177 233k
b Oisand 1797 24/ 117399 991 7030 1778 3354 .
Gublinl, } o TH 7S 93 713 9993 7030 1778 2377
s Florts. Loe TR LS 4L 7199 9991 7030 1778 2407
<r b oneld Ppololo 1% P19 9991 2030 1772 241y
4 ot Qﬁbém_ 79135/ 91 7199 9991 7030 1772 2421
s U‘%cﬁi Ry il 79??./;9’ 93 7189 9991 7030 1772 euu5
| Qm/ﬁi«'f W dnde. i 2 LnoY7 11 7139 9991 7030 1772 2438
7 ?ﬁv?f ‘53 7399 @491 7030 1772 Y5

f:%zouZ &diéﬂf%j%
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STATE ‘NS URANCE GOMMISSIONER

MIKE KBEDLER " Phone: [360} 725-7000

www Insuranoe.wa.gov

OFFICE OF

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER
- . 5
In the Matter of ) Na, 12-0150
. ) -
= S ) SRDER REVOKING LICENSE.
o e a : : _
- )
To:  Kerry Lynne Hauf
529 B Frisbie Way
Rockford WA 99030

- ‘IT IS ORDERED AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that vour license is
REVOKED, cffective June 11, 2011, pursaant to RCW 48.17.530 and 48.17.540 (2). -

THIS ORDER IS BASED ON THE FOLLOWING:
The Commissioner sent you written mqumes dated February 3, 2012 and March 12,2012, A
certified letter was sent by US Postal Sarvice to your mailing address on April 17, 2012 The
certified letter was delivered to your address on Aprill 20, 2012. These numerous attempts to
communicate with you were related to the business of insm'ame, requesting a replacement
fingerprint card. You did not respond to any of these requests, Bach failure to respond promptly
violated RCW 48.17.475. By not providing a legible fingerprint card for the purpose of your

 background check, you violated RCW 48.17.090,

- ITIS FURTHER ORDERED that you ret'afn your insurance producer lcense certificate
to the Comniissioner on or before the effective date of the revocation of your license, as required
by RC'W 48.17.530 (4).

NOTICE CONCERNING YOUR RIGHT TO A HEARING. Plsase note that a detailed
summary of your right to contest this Order is attached, Briefly, if you are aggrieved by this
Order, RCW 48.04.,010 permits you to demand a hearing. Pursuan to that statute and others:
You must demand & hearing, in weiting within 90 days after the date of this Order, which is the
day it was mailed o you, or you will waive your right to a hearing, Your demand for a hearing
must specify briefly the reasens why you think this Order should be changed.- If your demand
for a heating is received by the Commissioner before the effective date of the revocation, then

Malling Acdress: PO. Box 40256 * Olympia, WA 98504-0256
Street Address: 000 Capftol Bivd. * Tumwater. WA 58RO



O

p

o/

OFFICE OF INSURANGE COMMISSIONER

ORDER REVOKING LICENSE
. Neo, 12-0130 '
. Page Two -

* the revocation will be stayed (postponed) pending the hearing, pirsuant to RCW 48.04.020,
Upon receipt of your demand for a hearing, you will be contacted by an assigtant of the Chief
Hearing Officer to schedule & teleconference with you and the Insurance Commissioner’s Ofﬁce
to discuss the hearmg a.nd the procedutes to be followed.

Please send any demand for hearing to the }nsufancé Commissioiiér, to the

‘attention of Patricia Petersen, Chief Hearing Officer, Hearings Unit, Office of Insurance
Commissioner, P.O. Box 40235, Olympis, WA 583504-0255,

ENTERED AT "mMWAT_E'R,'WASHmGTON, this 21st day of May, 2012.

. MIKE KREIDLER

rminissioner

Program Analyst; Joe Mendo_z'a '

DECLARATION OF MAILING

{1 cei"fify under penalty of perjury under tbe laws of the State of Washmgton
that on the datelisted below, Y mailed or caused delivery of a true copy of this
document to Ker ry Lynne Hauf.

Dated: } il r::%ﬁf@:)l/ff%«%
At Tumwater asmgmn 70| Kelgly I Marshall .




EXHIBIT 9




. For KebryL. Hauf.

TINSURANCE COMMISSIONER

o0

5 /25,2012 FILED

P.0. BOX 49255 Hecw o b b, L0
OLYMPIA, WASHINGTON 98504-0255 Patiicia D, paionen

Rt Maaring Offiesr

Attn: Patricia Petersen, Chief Hearing officer.

RE: No. 12-0150_

To whom It May Concern:

T did receive your letter dated 4/20/2012 and I
apologize for not responding to it. In the past 8
months my 80 year old father has had a traumatic
brain injury requiring surgery and rehab, my |
brother-in-{aw was diagnosed with cancer, my mother
diaﬁnesed with breast cancer, my hushand diagnosed
with cancer, my father had a heart attack and had
open heart surgery, my 7 month old granddaughter
was diagnosed with cancer, my hrother-in-law
passed away and an aunt and an uncle passed away.

Understandably, my mind has been more than .
preoccupied and subsequent to all these tragedies
my vacation and sick time from work exhausted.

Because Pearson View'has hours that are almost

exactly the same as my work hours I have been:
unable to make an appointment to get in to get the
fingerprint card redone. : -

I also do not understand what was wrong with the’

card, the employee at Pearson View that did the
Fingerprint card seemed to think it was good after
she had repeated it about 5 times. -

T guess I am requesting this‘order bg revoked. I do
not have time to take off for a hearing. I also do

- not have time to be working for Primerica selling

1ife 1insurance, However, T do not want to lose my

WL 8- A % 4

Revocation of Insurance License



T ' TN
() )

Ticense since I worked so hard to get it. I may one
day find my ?1fe has settled down enough to want to

USG 1T,

I appreciate your time and attention to this
matier.

Thank You,

520 E.
Rockford WA 99030
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STATE INSURANCE COMMISEIONER

TRéT T Oider of Revocation ~ Request forHearing—— — ~  — - - ———

' - Kl ) e
MIKE KREIDLER ( | ) STIATE CF "{“’ASH'NGTON j Phane (360) 725-7000

A wiww. INsuTance. wa.gov

OFFICE OF
INSURANCE COMMISS!ONER

lune 18, 2012

KERRY HAUF LJ 57
529 E FRISBIE WAY /343 -
ROCKFORD WA .99030

Dear Ms. Hauf:
i

We have heen unsuccessful in our attempts to reach you by telephone - 509-251-0009

. consistently rings busy; or email — we did not recelve any response to the emall sent on june

12, 2012. Our attempts 1o contact you have to do with discussing alternative settlement
options pertaining to the May 21, 2012 order revoking your insurance license.

If you are willing to sign a consent order acknowledging your failure to respond to the insurance
Commissioner’s inquiries, and pay a 5500 fine, the order of revocation will be rescinded. Please
contact the undersigned to either accept or reject this proposal. ' We ask that you respond one
way or the other no later than July 12, 2012. You can respond via emaﬂ at cherylp@oic.wa.goy
or telephonically at 360-725-7153. :

Slncerely,

N

CHERYL PENN, Compliance Anazlyst
Consumer Protection Division - Licensing

(360} 725-7153
(360) 586-2019 [fax]
chervlp@oic.wa.gov [e-mail]

Mailing Address: P O, Box 40257 « Olympia, WA 98504-0257
Street Address: 500C Capitol Blvd, e Tumwater, WA 98507

® c--‘ﬁ?’%
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Penn, Cheryl {OIC)

From: Kerry Hauf [khauf48@yahoo.com]
Sent: Friday, June 22, 2012 7:04 PM
To: Penn, Cheryl (OIC)

Subject: Re: Order of Revocation

I have tried to reach you several times on the 360 number you provided and have been unable to get through.
My home phone is disconnected and has been since January. I explained to you how hectic my life has been
over the past 8 months. Also, never was I given an explanation as to how to rectify the problem I abgolutely
refuse to pay $500.00 for Someﬂung that was of no fault of my own but the fault of the company you chose to

represent you and do the finger print card. If you want to let me know how to go about gettmg anew one I
would be happy to try to do that.

—-On Tue, 6;’12,'12 Penn, Cheryi (OIC) <ChervIP@OIC.IA.GOV> wrote:

From: Penn, Cheryl (OIC) <CheryIP@OIC. WA GOV
Subject: Order of Revocation

To: KHAUF49@YAHQOO.COM

Date: Tuesday, June 12, 2012, 9:25 PM

Mg, Hanf: -

T have been attempting to reach you by telephone at 509-291-0009, but the line is consistently busy.
We would like to discuss another option rather than going to hearing over the revocation of your
license. Please contact the undersigned at 360~725-7153, or email me as to a good time to contact you.

" Thank you. _ ~
gW 87 £ , Compliance Analyst

Consumer Protection Division - Licensing & Education

Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner

360.725.7153 1 chervlp@oic.wa.gov | www.insurance.wa. gov
P.0. Box 40257, Olympia, WA 98504-0257 / fax 360.586.2019

swainsurance.blogspot.com  *Twitter; GoWAinsuranceblog *Facebook.com/WSOIC

_——
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Philhower, Andrea (OIC)

From: : Philhower, Andrea (OIC)

Sent: © Friday, July 13, 2012 11:00 AM
To: 'Kerry Hauf
ce _ Penn, Chery! (CIC)
- Subject: RE; Karry Lynne Hauf Demand for Hearing, No. 12-0150
Attachments: - HAUF Consent Ordar.doc
Ms. Hauf,

The Hearings Unit schedules hearings; your request for alternative dates should be directed to the Judge’ 5 paraiéga!
Kelly Cairnes at hearings@oic.wa.gov. They are a separate division and | am-not allowed to have any contact with them
regarding this case unless you are also part of that contact.

You certainhr can, and shouid maké an appointment 10 have your ﬁngerprint card re- done, and provide us 2 iegible card
~ isforfallure to respond toinguiriesof the- Comm:ss;oner ina tzmefy manner-Since-you-still- have nct prawded the card
you continue to be in violation of this requirement.

However, we would need two things in order to be able to close this matter. One is the fingerprint card, the other is
payment of the fine of $500.  We cannot levy this fine against you without either the Judge’s order levying the fine
after a hearing, or your consent. | have attached a proposed consent order, which would be the manner in which we
would obtain your consant. | expect that you will not agree to sign it, and will continue to require us to seek the Judge’s
order in order to levy the fine. You have that right. But the offer to resolve this matter by signing the consent order and
paying the fine is there, just the same. ' '

| do-not know what the Judge will do about schedufing the hearing. | do know that OIC cannot agree to waive the fine
because we have a duty 1o treat al! licensees alike. Here is a link to our website page that lists all of our orders from-
2012. You can also see them as far back as 2004, if you lock at the orders, you will see that the $500 fine is the same
fine that is assessed for each licensee in this situation. That is one of the reasons that, although we understand that you
have had several events in your life recently, we cannot agree to waive the fine for you.

I would recommend that you contact Ms. Calrnes at the hearings division regarding the dates for the hearing, and
provide a new fingerprint card immediately. { am available if you would like to discuss this further.

Andrea L. Phithower RN, JD

Staff Attorney

Legal Affqirs

Washington State Office of the Insuraonce Commissionser

1360)725-7063 | AndreaP@OIC wa.gov | www.insurance wa.gov
insurance 8000 Building  P.O. Box 40255  Olympic, WA 98504-0255

swdinsurance blogspot.com  «Twitler @WAinsuranceblog Facebook.com/WSQIC

Profechng insurince consumaers
(Insurance Corsumer Hotline 1.800.562.6%00)

This emait message and any attached files are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the
addressee(s} named above. This communicationl may contain materic! protected by the aftormey-
1




- client, work product, or other privileges. If you are not the infended recipient or person responsible
for delivering this confidential communication 1o the intfended reciplent, you have recelved this |
communication in efror and any review, use, dissemination, forwarding, prinfing, copying, or other
distribution of this email message and any attached files is strictly prohibited. If you have received
this confidential communicatior in error, please netify the sender immediately by reply email
message and permanently delete the original message.

From: Kerry Hauf [mailto:khauf49@yahoo.com]

Sent: Thursday, July 12, 2012 4:01 PM

To: Philhower, Andrea (OIC)

Subject RE: Kerry Lynne Hauf Desmand for Hearing, No. 12 0150

Hi, : ;,_
T am sorry but I work full time and being summer there are vacations. Unforfunately the week of 7/16-7/20 there
_are’ two people off and it wﬂl be next to unposs1ble for me to take that much tnne away. '

I know [ am the one that asked for this hearmg, but I tned to explmn to everyone why things got to thls point."
In the past 7 months I have had three family deaths, two major car accidents involving family members, my 7
month old granddaughter had a kidney removed due to a malignant tumor, two other family members with
surgery, and personally had a dislocated shoulder - meanwhile T worked full time. I got the second notice you
all had apparently sent me but promptly forgot all about it with everything going on in my life. Then when the
third notice came I kept meaning to contact you but the timing never worked out and frankly I justkept
forpetting - as you can'tell I have had other things on'my mind. Also, with all these tragedtes I have exhausted
my vacatlon time. I would only have been able to get in to have it redone ona Saturday _

I am trying to work w1th you to take care of this. Coulchl“t Ijust make an appomtment and go get the fingerprint
card re~-done? . _

OthérWis e, are there any days available after the week of 7/16-20 ? : ' o i
Thank You for your time.

Kerry Hauf

~- On Thu,.7/12/12, Philhower, Andrea (OIC) <dadreaP@OIC. WA.GOV> wrote:

From: Philhower, Andrea (OIC) <AndreaP@QOIC.WA.GOV> !
Subject: RE: Kerry Lynne Hauf Demand for Hearing, No. 12-0150 :
To: "OIC Hearings Unit" <Hearings(@oic.wa.gov>>

Ce: "Kerry Hauf" <khanf49@vahoo.com>

Date: Thursday, July 12,2012, 7:35 PM

Kelly,

| can be available any time on July 17 or July 18", 1am not available on July 20. : i



Andrea L. Philhower RN, JD
Staff Attoméy
Legal Affairs
Washington State Office of the Instrance Commissioner

{360)725-7063 | AndreaP@OIC . wa.gov | www.insurance.wa.gov
insurance 5000 Buliding PO, Box 40255 Olympia, WA 98504—0255_

swainsutance.blogspot.com < Twitter: @WAINsuranceblog *E_qcebook.comi\.ﬁfSOIO

Protecting insurance consumers
(Insurance Consumer Hetling 1.800.562.6200)

This emall message and any attached files are confidential and are intended solely for the use ofthe .
addressee(s) named above. This communication may contain material protected by the attorney-client, work
product, of other privileges. If you are not the intended recipient or person-responsibie for delivering this
confidential communication to the intended recipient, you have received this communication in error and any
review, use, dissemination, forwarding, printing, copying, or other distribution of this emall message and any
attached files is sirictly prohibited. If you have received this confidential communication in error, please notify
the sender immeadiately by reply email message and permanently delete the original message.

From: Gairns, Kelly (OIC) On Behalf Of OIC Hearings Unit

Sent: Thursday, July 12, 2012 11:47 AM

To: Phithower, Andrea (OIC)

Ce: 'Kerry Hauf

Subject: RE; Kerry Lynne Hauf Demand for Hearing, No. 12-0150

Ms. Hauf and Ms. Philhower,

My apologies to you beth. It turhs out Jucge Petersen will not be available on Monday, July 23. The other two
times | proposed were Tuesday, July 17 at 70 am and Thursday, July 19 at 10 am. We tould have the
prehearing conference a litfle later in the day (11:30 am or 12 noon) on either of those days if that works
better. Or we also have Friday, July 20 avallable at 10 or 11 am, The prehearing conferences usually last less
than haif an hour. Please let me know as soon as possible which time you prefer. .

Thank you,




Kelly A Cairns
Paralegal, CIG Hearings Unit

360-725-7002

KellyC@oic.wa.gov

Erom Philhower, Andreza (OIC)

-Sent: Wednesday, July 11, 20124:45 PM i —_— S — .
To:.Cairns, Kelly (OIC) . - o ' .
Cc: 'Kerry Hauf . o '
Suhject Fw: Kerry Lynne Hauf Demand for Hearlng No. 12 0150 -

Kelly,
: F‘l_ease_see below.
Thank you,

Andrea

From: Kerry Hauf [mailto:khauf49@yaheo.com]

Sent: Wednesday, Juiy 11, 2012 3:53 PM

To: Philhower, Andrea (OIC)

Subject: RE: Kerry Lynne Hauf Damand for Hearing, No, 42~ 0150

Then probably the 23rd at 10 would be best for me.

Thanks

Kerry

- On Wed, 7/11/12, Philhower, Andrea (OIC) <Andrea P@OIC. WA.GOV> wrote:



From: Philhower, Andres (OIC) <AndreaP@OIC. WA .GOV>
Subject: RE: Kerry Lynne Hauf Demend for Hearing, No. 12-0150
To: “Kerry Hauf" <khauf49@vahoo.com>

Cc; "Cairns, Kelly (OIC)" <KellyC@pic. wa.gov>

Date: Wednesday, July 11, 2012, 4:05 PM

. Ms, H‘auf,

it usually taxes half an hour to an hour.

Andrea L. Philhower RN, JD

Staff Altorney

Legal Afairs . . g e I e
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner

{360)7256-7063 | AndreaP@0I1C wa.qov | www.insurance. wa.gov
insurance 5000 Building P.O. Box 40255 Olympia, WA 98504-02585

swaingurance. blogspot.com - *Twitter: @WAINsurancebiog » aggbgok,com;WSOiC

FProteciing insurance consumers
{Insurance Consumer Hotline 1.800.562.6900)

This email message and any attached files are confidential and are intended solely far the use of the
addressee(s) named above. This communication may contain material protected by the attorney-client, work
product, or other privileges. If you are not the intended recipient or person responsible for delivering this
confidential communication to the intended recipient, you have received this communication in error and any
review, use, dissemination, forwarding, printing, copying, or other distribution of this email message and any
attached files is strictly prohibited. If you have received this confidential communication in error, please notify
the sender immediately by reply email message and permanently delete the original message.

From: Kerry Hauf [mailto khauf#49@yahoo.comy]

Sent: Tuesday, July 10, 2012 8:59 PM

To: Philhower, Andrea (OIC)

Subject: RE: Kerry Lynne Hauf Demand for Hearing, No. 12-0150

How long do you think this might take. | am working all those days so I would nced to know what I could work



out.

Thanks
Kerry

-~ On Tue, 7/10/12, Philhower, Andrea (OIC) <dndreaP@OIC. WA, GOV> wrote:

From: Philhower, Andrea (OIC) <AndreaP@OIC. WA.GOV>

Subject: RE: Kerry Lynne Hauf Demand for Hearing, No. 12-0150

To: "OIC Hearings Unit" <Hearings@oic.wa.gov>, "Kerry Hauf" <khauf49@vahoo.com>
Date: Tuesday, July 10, 2012, 4:17 PM

Kelly, = o

Any of those dates and times work for me.

Andrea L. Philhower RN, JD

© Staff Attorn.ey

Legal Affairs |

Washington State Ofﬁce of the Insurance Commissioner

(360)?25»?063 | AndreaP@0QIC. wa.gov | WWW.insurance wa.gov
Insurance 5000 Building - P.Q. Box 40255 Olympia, WA 98504-0255

ewainsurance biogspat.com  <Twitter: @WAInsurancebiog Facsbook ComiVEOIE _ o

Protecting insurance consumers |
{insurance Consumer Hotline 1.800.562.8900}

This email message and any attached files are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the

addressee(s) named above. This communication may contain material protected by the attorney-client, work
product, ar other privileges. If you are not ths intended recipient or person responsible for delivering this
confidential communication to the Intended recipient, you have received this communication in error and any

review, use, dissemination, forwarding, printing, copying, or other distribution of this emaill message and any
attached files Is strictly prohibited. If you have received this confidential communication in error, please notify _
the sender immediately by reply emall message and permanently delete the original message. '



From: Calms, Kelly {OIC) On Behalf Of OIC Hearings Uni
Sent: Tuesday, July 10, 2012 8:16 AM

To: 'Kerry Hauf’, Philhower, Andrea (OIC)

Subject: Kerry Lynne Hauf Demand for Hearing, No. 12-0150

Ms. Philhower and Ms. Hauf,

I would [ike 1o schedule the prehearing conference with Judge Petersen far the above-referénced matter. |
“have-the following dates.and times_available. . Please lst me know what will work for vou.

Tuesday, July 17 at 10 am
Thursday, July 19 at 10 am

Monday, July 23 at 10 am

Once we have agreed on a date and time, | wilt forward you the foll free telephone number and access code
that you wilt need o call in to the teleconference.

Thank you,
Kelly A. Cairns

Paralagal, OIC Hearings Unit

360-725-7002

KellvC({@oic.wa.gov



EXHIBIT13




Phithower, Andrea (OiC)

Fron: _ Penn, Cheryl (GIC)

Sent: ~ Monday, August 08, 2012 11:07 AM
To: Phithowsr, Andrea {CIC)

Subject: Kerry Hauf

Andrea,

We received a replacement fingerprint card from Kerry Hauf. She says judge Peterson Instruczed her to submit it.

%ﬂ@,/%mg , Comp]!ance Anaf?st

Consumer Protection Division - Licensing & Education
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner
260.725.7153 | cherylp@oic.wa.gov | www.insurance.wa.gov -
P.O. BoX 40257, Olyripia, WA "98504-0257 7 fax360.586:2019 - —— 7 ~— 7 T
swainsurance.blogspot.com = Twitter: @WAinsuranceblog e Facebosk.cop/WsoOIC™ =~

Protecting Insurance Consumers
{Insurance Consumer Hotline 1.800.562.6900)



EXHIBIT 14



Philhower, Andrea (OIC)

From: Penn Cheryi {OIC)

Sent: . Th ursday, August 23, 2012 9:12 AM

To: 'KHAUF49@YAHOO coM :

Cc: Cairns, Kelly (OIC), Phithower, Andrea {OIC Sutherland, Janst (OIC)
Subject: RE: Kerry Lynne Hauf Demand for Hearing, No 12-0150

Ms. Hauf:

Please disregard the August 22, 2012 request for another fmgerprmt card.” We will use alternate methods of conducting
" & background seareh.

%/;%mﬁ > Compliance Analyst

Consumer Protection Division «Licensing & Education — - S
. Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissloner . e L
360.725.7153 | cherylp@oic.wa.gov | www.insurance. wa.gov

P.0. Box 40257, Clympia, WA 98504-0257 / fax 360.586.2019

swainsurance. blogspot.com e Twitter; @WAInsuranceblog «Facshool com/WsDIC

Protecting fnsurance Consurners
{Insurance Consumer Hotline 1.800.562.6900)

From Kerry Hauf {mallto khauf49@vahoo com1
Sent: Wednesday, August 22, 2012 12:35 PM
To: OIC Hearings Unit

Subject: RE: Kerry Lynne Hauf Damand for Hearing, No 12-0150

Keily,

I just got notification that my SECOND fingerprint card that [ went in and had done after the pre hearing
conference has been rejected AGAIN!! The gal at Pearson Vue said that my fingerprints were very hard to do.
I have been a transcriptionist for 29 years typing all day long and she also said that women's fingerprints tend to
get less distinet the older they get. What nextH!

-Please advise me. I cannot continue to take time of work for this!

Thank you .

Kerry Hauf"

v On Tae, 7/17/12, OIC Hearings Unit <Hearings(@pic. wa. gov> wrote:

From: OIC Hearings Unit <Hearings@oic. wa.gov>
Subject: RE: Kerry Lynne Hauf Demand for Hearing, No 12-0150
To: "Kem‘y Hauf" <khauf49@yahoo.com>

1



Date: Tuesday, July 17, 2012, 4:31 PM

Thanks for your response, Ms. Hauf. How about if | set the prehearing conference for 12:30 pm this
Thursday, July 19? The main objective of the prehearing conference is to make sure the parties are
clear about the hearing process, so often a prehearing conference lasts only 15 minutes. (If you have

. questions about the process that do not all gst answered during the conference, you can always call or
email me for more information.) You can ask Judge Petersen about having the hearmg by telephone
at that time as well. '

What | was trying to explain in my phone message is that Judge Petersen can only take action on your
case after she has heard alt of the facts ai a hearing. If the facts so warrant, she has the authonity to
reverse ot modify the original order. Any relief without a hearing would have fo be worked out in the
form of a settiemenrt with the insurance Commisgioner through his staff. At this peint, Andrea
Philhower would be the one to talk to about a settlement.

~ Please let me know if you have any other questions.

Kelly

b ARy e v et 1t S b e A g r AT Ak as SRt AT RS AL faet M mimam s st we e b pt g e e e i T

From: Kerry Hauf ir'mito khau149@\,f_ahoo c:om'i

Sent: Tuesday, Juiy 17: 2012 8:12 AM

To: OIC Hearings Unit

. Subject: Re: Kerry Lynne Hauf Demand for Hearing, No. 12-0150

ITi Kelly,

I got your phone message. Thank you. Tt will be really tough but I want to get this taken care of so I guess I can
try to take an extended lunch. P’lease let me know what day so I can try to make arrangements. Like I said, we
are down 2 people this week so I'm not sure they will go for it but Tcantry. 12: 30 or later would be best.

I could not understand all you said on your message. Is there someone I can talk 1o in the Insurance
Conmissioner's office and try to get them to reverse this decision and let me just do the fingerprint card ovex?
Or at this point would this be the best course of action?

Thenks

--- On Tue, 7/10/12, OIC Hearings Unit <Hearings@oic.wa.gov> wrote:



From: OIC Hearings Unit <Hearings@oic. wa, gov>

Subject: Kerry Lynne Hauf Demand for Hearing, No. 12-0150

To: "Kerry Hauf" <khauf49@yvahoo.com>, "Philhower, Andrea (OIC)" <AndreaP@OIC. WA.GOV>
Date: Tuesday, July 10, 2012, 4:16 PM

Ms. Philhower and Ms. Hauf,

{ would fike to schedule the prehearing conference with Judge Petersen for the above-referenced matter. |
have the following dates and times availabls. Please let me know what will work for you.

Tuesday, Juty 17 at 10 am

Thursday, July 19 at 'EO am

Monday, July 23 at 10 am

Cnce we have agreed on a date and time, | will forward you the ioll free te! ephone number and access code
that you will need to call in 10 the teleconference,

Thank you,

Kelly A. Cairns
Paralegél, QIG Hearings Unit
360-725-7002

slivC@olc.wa.qov




EXHIBIT15



Philhower, Andrea {OIC)

From: Penn, Cheryl {OIC)

Senf: . Thursday, August 30, 2012 3:45 PM

To: 'Kerry Hauf

Ce: . Phithower, Andrea (CIC)

Subject: RE: Kemry Lynne Hauf Demand for Hearing, No, 12-0150
Ms., Hauf;

[ understand there were extenuating circumstances surrounding your failure to replace your fingerprint card after being
asked to do so on three separate occasions. Allit would have taken to prevent things from getting to this point was for
you to pick up the phohe or send an email to loe Mendoza refuesting an extenslon or explaining the situation. You did
not do so until after the order of revocation was issued. Failure to respond is 2 viclation of the insurance statute (RCW
48.17.475) which was the basis for the revocation. You have expressed an unwillingness to pay a fine for your violation

of the statute = that is the reason we have “ta go through ali thls Any-further correspondence should be directedto- - - ——

Attorney Andrea Philhower at andreap@oicwagov . _ | e

Cheryl Penn

From‘ Kerry Hauf [mailto: khauf49@yahoo com]

Sent: Thursday, August 30, 2012 3:33 PM

To: Penn, Cheryl (OIC)

Subject: RE: Kerry Lynne Hauf Demand for Hearing, No. 12-0150

What ever, I would think that in view of ALL the circumstances you could just get the background check done
however you are doing i* and that would be the end of it. I do not understand why it has to go through all this
still... .

- On Thu, §/30/12, Penn, Cheryl (OIC) <Cheryl PBOICWA.GOV> wrote:

From: Penn, Cheryl (OIC) <ChervIP@OIC. WA .GOV>

Subject; RE: Kerry Lynne Hauf Demand for Hearing, No. 12-0150

To: "Kerry Hanf" <khauf49(@yahoo.com>

Ce: "Philhower, Andrea (OIC)" <AndreaP@OIC, WA. GOV>
Date: Thursday, August 30 2012, 8:36 PM

C)kay. We wilt proceed with the hearing to determing if the revocation will be upheld or not.

Cheryl Penn

From: Kerry Hauf [mallto:khauf48@yahoo.com]
Sent: Thursday, August 30, 2012 1:26 PM

To: Penn, Chetyl (OIC)

Subject: RE: Kerry Lynne Hauf Demand for Hearing, No. 12-0150

i




No, I am not willing to pay the fine. I have explained the extenuating circumstances that were the cause of my
not getting the fingerprint card re-done in a timely manner. As soon as the judge told me I could still go get it
done (which I was unaware of at the tixe of the pre-hearing) I did. Unfortunately it was rejected yet again! I
believe I have demonstrated my willingness to work with you all and that the deaths, cancer, etc that my faxnlly
was suffering at the tlme was the only reason that I did not get it done right away the first time around.

Kerry Hauf

—On Thu, 8/30/12, Penn, Cheryl (OXC) <CherplP@OIC. 'WA. GOV> wrote:

From: Penn, Cheryl (OIC) <Cher'£lP@OIC WA GOV> _
Subject: RE: Kerry Lynne Hauf Demand for Hearing, No. 12 0150 _
To: "Kerry Hauf" <haut49@vahoo.com> ) .

Date: Thursday, August 30, 2012, 5:56 PM

It depends. Are you wiﬂin.g to pay a fine? Ifyou do_ not agree to pay a fine, which would override the revocation, then
the hearing will be held to determine whether the revocation will stand. :

From Kerry Hauf maitto:khauf49@yahoo.com
sent: Thursday, August 30, 2012 9:53 AM
‘To: Penn, Cheryl (0IC) _ '
Subject. RE: Kerry Lynne Hauf Demand for Hearing, No. 12 0150

So, does that mean that they may make a determination before the scheduled telephone hearing?

Thank you,
Kerry

-~ On Wed, 8/29/12, Penn, Cheryl (OIC) <CkervLP@OIC WA.GOV> wrote:

From: Penn, Cheryl (OIC) <CherylP@OIC. WA.GOV>

Subject: RE: Kerry Lynne Hauf Demand for Hearing, No. 12-0150
To: "Kerry Hauf" <khauf49@yahog.com>

Date: Wednesday, August 29,2012, 6:48 PM

As of right now, the hearing is still scheduled pending determination of whether the revocation is warranted.

Fram: Kerry Hauf [mailto; khauf49@yahog.com)]



Sent: Friday, August 24, 2012 8:58 AM
To: Penn, Cheryl (QIC) _
Subject. RE: Kerry Lynne Hauf Demand for Hearing, No. 12 0150 _‘

Thank you. What about the hearing scheduled for 9/ 12 at 10:00 am.? Is that still on?

-~ On Thu, 8/23/12, Penn, Cheryl (OIC} <CherylPOIC. WA.GOV> wrote;

From:; Penn, Cheryl {OIC) <ChervIP@QIC WA.GQV>

Subject; RE: Kerry Lynne Hauf Demand for Hearing, No. 12-0150
To: "Kerry Hauf" <khauf49@yahoo.com™>

Date: Thursday, August 23, 2012, 6:02 PM

Ms. Hauf e _ . N

We have asked the WSP to conduct a search using statistical information, i.e., your name, daie of birth, social
- security number, place of residence, etc. There is nothing further we're requiring of you at this time.

Cheryl Penn

From: Kerry Hauf [mallto:khauf49@yahoo.comj

Sent: Thursday, August 23, 2012 10:41 AM

To: Penn, Gheryt (OIC)

Subject: RE: Kerry Lynne Hauf Demand for Hearing, No. 12-0180

Hi Cheryl, .

Thanic you for getting back to me so promptly. What other methods can be used? I am willing o help out in
whatever way I can. It is just so difficult to go in tc Pearson Vue here in Spokane as their hours are not very
compatible with mine!

Thank you,

Kery

--- On Thu, 8/23/12, Penx, Cheryl (O1C) <CheryIP@0I1C, WA, GOV> wiote: ' :





